units and shall not exceed three hundred feet (300') in length or width of a cluster module. 

c) A townhome shall be located on a platted lot with a minimum width of twenty-five feet (25'), a 
minimum depth of ninety feet (90') and contain a minimum area of two thousand seven hundred 
(2,700) square feet. 

d) The minimum front and rear yard setbacks shall be twenty feet (20'). 

The applicant is proposing to construct a townhome community with 9 cluster modules containing a 
total of 55 dwelling units.  The cluster modules range from 2 units to 12 dwelling units;